Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Articles of Organization Professional Limited Liability Company

PLC

For the purpose of forming a professional limited liability company in Kentucky pursuant to KRS Chapter 275, the undersigned organizer hereby submits the following Articles of Organization to the Office of the Secretary of State for filing:

Article I: The name of the company is

MOORISH SCIENCE TEMPLE OF AMERICA, DEPARTMENT OF LAW, PROFESSIONAL LTD. CO.

Article II: The street address of the company's initial registered office in Kentucky is

3639 N. PINE GROVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60613, LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is FGB9, CHICAGO PRESIDENT EIDDERF EL NEERG ALI, INC.

Article III: The mailing address of the company's initial principal office is

3639 N. PINE GROVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60613, LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

Article IV: The limited liability company is to be managed by **Members**

Article V: The profession to be practiced through the limited liability company is:

attorneys

Article VI: This entity has elected to file as a veteran-owned company as defined by KRS 14A.1-070 (44), (45), and KRS 14A.2-165.

Executed by the Organizers on Sunday, June 19, 2022

Signature of Organizer: EIDDERF EL NEERG ALI

Signature of Organizer: FREDDIE LEE GREEN JUNIOR

Signature of Organizer: **SHAKETA ALI CLAY** Signature of Organizer: **FREDDIE EL NEERG**

Signature of Organizer: NOBLE FREDDIE L GREEN

Signature of Organizer: EIDDERF EL GREEN

Signature of Organizer: PRINCE EIDDERF NOBLE ALI

I, FREDDIE LEE GREEN, consent to sign for FGB9, CHICAGO PRESIDENT EIDDERF EL NEERG ALI, INC. who serves as the

v319

Registered Agent on behalf of the limited liability company. on Sunday, June 19, 2022

1215375
Michael G. Adams
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed
6/19/2022 7:25:16 PM

Fee receipt: \$0.00

